[\®)
S
co

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10

92 89  2302.3708044 4573354182 1 1 - 1 [HTaii6a cronopHast Lock washer
90  42.3708045 45 7335 7577 1 | - 1 [ait6a yrnopHas Thrust washer
91  42.3708200 4573354502 1 1 - 1 Sxopsb B coope Armature assy
92 2302.3708050 4573354188 1 | - | IMommunHuK B cbope Bearing assy
93 23.3708052 457335 4642 1 1 - 1 Bxragpim Insert
94 2302.3708051 45 7335 4641 1 1 - 1 JlepxaTesb MOAIIUITHUKA Bearing holder

93 95 42.3708400 45 7335 7558 1 1 - 1 Kpsiika co ctopoHsl npuBoaa B coope Cover at drive side in assy
96  CT230-3708402 4573352232 1 1 - 1 Bxiagpiimn Insert
97  42.3708401 4573357559 1 1 - 1 Kpsllika co cTopoHbI IpuBOIa Cover at drive side
98  252154-112 459816 6006 2 2 - 2 Iaii6a 6 mpykuHHas Spring washer 6
99  42.3708014 457335 7568 1 1 - 1 Ocb pbluara Lever axle
100  42.3708020 45 7335 7555 1 1 - 1 Poruar BkiTIOUEHUSI IPUBOIA B cOOpe Drive engaging lever
101  42.3708031 4573357556 1 1 - 1 [InactuHa peryara jeBast Lever L.h. strip
102 42.3708031-01 4573357557 1 1 - 1 IInactunHa ppryara npasasi Lever r.h. strip
103 42.3708022 4573357586 2 2 - 2 Tlaneu Pin
104  23.3708003 4573357652 2 2 - 2 Inuibka cTsokHas Coupling stud
105  250508-1129 459553 1054 2 2 - 2 Taiika M6 Nut M6
106 2302.3708049 4573354203 2 2 - 2 TpyOka nzongimoHHas Insulation pipe
107 42.3708600 45 7335 7529 1 1 - 1 IIpuBon B cbope Drive assy
108 42.3708610 457335 7587 1 1 - 1 MydTa npuBona B coope Drive clutch in assy
109 42.3708630 457335 7589 1 1 - 1 O6oiiMa ¢ BTYJIKOI Hampapisiiolleit 1 BKiaanpiieM B coope  Holder with guide bush and insert in assy
110 42.3708635 4573357595 1 1 - 1 O6oiiMa ¢ BKJIaasIieM B cOope Holder with insert in assy
111 2302.3708632 45 7335 4258 1 1 - 1 Bxiagbiin Insert
112 CT221-3708612 4573354354 4 4 - 4 Ponuk Roller
113 23.3708603 457335 4678 1 1 - 1 [MpyxuHa Spring
114 42.3708605 457335 7535 1 1 - 1 Komb110 moBogKOBOC Carrier ring
115 42.3708604 4573357534 1 1 - 1 Kosbiio ynopHoe Thrust ring
116  42.3708601 4573357533 1 1 - 1 Konb1o 3anopuoe Lock ring
117 2302.3708611 457335 4247 1 1 - 1 Kpsiiika My s Clutch cover
118 2302.3708619 4573354253 1 1 - 1 Kosbuo Ring
119 2302.3708618 4573354252 1 | - 1 Tait6a cneunanbHast Spring washer
120 2302.3708617 457335 4251 1 1 - 1 ITnacTuHa Strip
121 23.3708614 457335 4260 4 4 - 4 TlpyxuHa Spring
122 2302.3708616 457335 4249 4 4 - 4  Kononka Shoe
123 42.3708620 4573357591 1 1 - 1 [lecTepHst mpuBoIa B cbope Drive gear in assy
124 42.3708621 4573357593 1 1 - 1 Lecrepus Gear
125 2302.3708622 457335 4256 2 2 - 2 Bkuagpln Insert

- 4211.3708000-01* 1 1 - 1 Craptep 4211.3708-01 B cbope Starter 4211.3708-01 in assy
4211.3708100* 4573359196 1 1 - 1 Koprmyc B c6ope Body assy
1 1 1

4211.3708110*

4573359154

Biok karyuiek nosocon

Pole coils block



60¢

95
96

97

98
99

100
101

102
103

104

105

42.3708400
CT230-3708402

42.3708401

250608-1N29

252154-1N2

42.3708014

42.3708020
42.3708031

42.3708031-01

107

42.3708022

23.3708003

108

252134-MN2

250508-MN29

Puc. 93. Craptep (3708)/3
Fig. 93. Starter (3708)/3

42.3708600

42.3708610—

42.3708630
42.3708635
2302.3708632
CT221-3708612
23.3708603
42.3708605
42.3708604
42.3708601

2302.3708611
2302.3708619
2302.3708618

2302.3708617
23.3708614

2302.3708616

42.3708620
42.3708621 ﬂ

2302.3708622




0rc¢

1] 2 ] 3 4 sle [ 7] 8] 9 10
- MTITXK 685234001-01* 2 2 - 2 [lleTka Brush
WIITT 685234001-01* 2 2 - 2 [lerka Brush
4201.3708400* 1 1 - 1 Kphiika co cTopoHBI TpUBOIA Cover at drive side
4211.3708300* 1 1 - 1 Kphiika co cTopoHBI KOJUIEKTOpa Cover at commutator side
4211.3708310* 4573359186 1 1 - 1 Tpasepca Cross-piece
WIITXK 685.234049-03* 2 2 - 2 LeTka Brush
WIITT 685.234001-02* 2 2 - 2 LeTka Brush
4211.3708200-01* 1 1 - 1 Sxopb Armature
4211.3708600* 4573359484 1 1 - 1 Ipuson Drive
4211.3708020* 4573359131 1 1 - 1 Pbryar Lever
4211.3708800* 4573359415 1 1 - 1 Pene Relay
4211.3708890* 4573359454 1 1 - 1 Kpsiika pene Relay cap
4211.3708894* 2 2 - 2 BonT KOHTaKTHBIN Contact bolt
4211.3708891* 457335 9456 1 1 - 1 Kpbiika pene Relay cap
62.3708800* 1 1 - 1 Craprep 62.3708 B c6ope Starter 62.3708 in assy
B 001 116 104 - - 1 - Craptep B coope Starter in assy
* - B cocrase craprepa 4211.3708000-01
Is part of the starter 4211.3708000-01
IMoarpynna 3709. Ilepexmoyarenn
Subgroup 3709. Selector Switches
94 1 3160-3709010 457343 1109 1 1 1 1 IMepexmouatens 63.3709 otonuresst Heater selector switch 63.3709
2 3160-3709669 1 1 1 1 laiika KperIeHusT IepeKII0YaTeIsi OTOMUTEIS Heater selector switch nut
3 3160-3709674 1 1 1 1 [pyxwuHa Spring
4 3160-3709673 1 1 1 1 CaeToBon Light guide
5 3160-3709672 1 1 1 1 PyxosiTka mepexiiouatesist OTOMUTENS Heater selector switch knob
6 3160-3709671 1 1 1 1 PyxosiTka mepekitoyaressi OTOMUTENS B cOope Heater selector switch knob in assy
8 3160-3709040 1 1 1 1 IMepexmouatens 82.3709-06.10 ykazaTessi ypoBHS TOILIMBA Fuel level gauge selector switch 82.3709-06.10
17 3160-3709100 1 1 1 1 [Mepexmiouarens 8§8.3709 Hapy>KHOTO OCBELIECHUS External lighting selector switch 88.3709
19 3160-3709005 457333 2231 1 | 1 1 Ionpynepsie nepexmoyaresun 682.3709 (KOMILIEKT MOCTABKH) (Selectlor sgitches under steering wheel 682.3709
supply se
20 3160-3709030 4573332233 1 1 1 1 IMepexmouarens 702.3709 creknoouncTutenei Wiper selector switch 702.3709
21 3160-3709025 4573332234 1 1 1 1 Coenunurens 192.3723 Connector 192.3723
22 3160-3709020 4573332232 1 1 1 1 IMepeximouaTens 692.3709 cBeTOBOI CUTHATM3ALUMU Light signals selector switch 692.3709
23 1/40898/11 459962 4988 1 1 1 1 laiika M5 Nut M5
24 37.001144-75 1 1 1 1 [aii6a 5 Washer 5
25 1/09780/11 1 1 1 1 Boar M5x20 Bolt M5x20
30 3160-3710348 45 3149 2525 1 1 1 1 laiika Nut
32 3160-3718349 45 3149 2529 1 1 1 1 PyxosiTka ruapokoppexkTopa Hydraulic adjuster knob
33 3160-3709346 45 3149 2528 1 1 1 1 Ilxana nepexiroyarest Selector switch scale
34 3160-3709150 1 1 1 1 IMepexmouatens 9703.3709 "nay3bl" CTEKI00YMCTUTENS Wiper pause selector switch



11¢

12 3160-3710607 3160-3709010
13 31603-3710090
14 3160-3710070
15 3160-3710060

16 3160-3710080

3160-3709669

3160-3709674

3160-3709673

18 3160-3710020
3160-3709672
19 3160-3709005
20 3160-3709030

21 3160-3709025

3160-3709020

23  1/40898/11
24 37.001144-75
25 1/09780/11
26 3160-3710220

8 3160-3709040

27 3160-3710050
28 1/76787/01

(0

3160-3718349

29 3160-3710010

ERERE

30 3160-3710348

9 45201-3710518
31 3160-3710349

3160-3710348

10 3741-3710500
33 3160-3709346

11 3160-3710040
34 3160-3709150

Puc. 94. Tlepexmouarenu (3709), Beikmovareau (3710)
Fig. 94. Selector switches (3709) and switches (3710)



= 1] o2 | 3 4 | s |16 7] s8] 9 10
IMoarpymna 3710. Boikinouarenm
Subgroup 3710. Switches
94 7 3160-3710090 1 1 1 1 BriximrouaTens 378.3710-04.05 ynpapneHus Switch of ground remote control switch
IUCTAaHLIMOHHBIM BBIKJIIOYAaTEIEM "MacChl” 378.3710-04.05
9 452]1-3710518 454312 1817 1 1 1 1 INpoknanka BbIKITIOUATEINSI CBETA 33JHETO X0 Reverse light switch gasket
10 3741-3710500 45 7373 4948 1 1 1 1 Brixniouarens BK 418 cBera 3aaHero xona Reverse light switch BK 418
11 3160-3710040 457373 4432 1 1 1 1 Boiximouatens BK 409 koHTposTbHOI TaMITb Parking brake warning lamp switch BK 409
CTOSTHOUHOTO TOPMO3a
12 3160-3710607 4 4 3 4 3amryiuka Stopper
13 31603-3710090 - - 1 - BrikitiouaTesb nogorpesa TOIIMBOMPOBOAa Fuel pipe heating switch
14 3160-3710070 457373 3207 1 1 1 1 Brikimouatens 75.3710-01.04 oGorpeBa 3agHero crexkia Rear glass heating switch 75.3710-01.04
15 3160-3710060 457373 3191 1 1 1 1 Boixiroyaresp 75.3710-01.02 3anHUX IPOTHBOTYMAHHBIX Rear fog lamp switch 75. 3710-01.02
OTHEel
16  3160-3710080 457373 3206 1 1 1 1 gLIKHIO‘{aTelIb 75.3710-01.01 mepenHUX TPOTUBOTYMAHHBIX Front fog lamp switch 75.3710-01.01
ap
18  3160-3710020 1 1 1 1 BriximouaTens 377.3710-05.04 aBapuitHoit Emergency signalling switch 377.3710-05.04
CUTHATM3AIMN
26  3160-3710220 7 7 7 7 Ipoxnanka BEIKJIIOYATEIS Switch gasket
27 3160-3710050 45 7373 4435 5 5 5 5 Brixmouatens BK 407 nnadona nBepHoi Door internal lamp switch BK 407
28  1/76787/01 459979 2669 5 5 5 5  Bunr 3,6x9,5 Screw 3.6x9.5
29 3160-3710010 457373 4886 1 1 1 1 Perynsitop 62.3710 cBeTa muTKa MprGOPOB C PEOCTATOM Iﬁstrl{n’tlent lighting governor 62.3710 with
rheosta
30 3160-3710348 454214 3007 2 2 2 2 ['aiika KperuIeHus! BBIKJTIOYaTe sl CBeTa Light switch nut
31  3160-3710349 1 1 PykosTka BbIKTIOYATENST Switch knob
Moarpynna 3711. ®apm
Subgroup 3711. Headlights
95 1 3160-3711010 2 2 2 2 ®dapa66.3711 B cbope Headlight 66.3711 in assy
2 3711140 457352 1424 2 2 2 2 Kppiika Cover
3 Al2-4-1 346621216200 2 2 2 2 Jlamma ajieKTpryecKast Electric bulb
4 AKT'12-60+55-1(H4) 34 6621 2166 07 2 2 2 2 Jlamma Bulb
5 3160-3711024 45 3149 2526 8 8 8 8  Tlpokiaaka dapbt Headlight gasket
6 663711100 2 2 2 2 Kopnyc dapsl B c6ope Headlight body in assy
7 252004-I129 459811 1205 8 8 8 8  Llaii6a 6 Washer 6
8 252134-112 45 9816 6045 8 8 8 8  llait6a 6T npyxkuHHAs Spring washer 6T
9  250508-1129 459553 1054 8 8 8 8  Taitka M6 Nut M6
10 34.3711201 457352 1492 2 2 2 2 PacceuBatenn Lens
Ioarpynna 3712. Ilepennune yka3zaTejin NoBOPOTa
Subgroup 3712. Front Direction Indicators
95 9  250508-1129 459553 1054 4 4 4 4 Taiika M6 Nut M6
11 252154-T12 459816 6005 4 4 4 4 Iaii6a 6J1 mpyXuHHAast Spring washer 6J1





